1	[Authorizing the Installation of a "Rosie the Riveter" Plaque]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the installation of a new "Rosie the Riveter" bronze sidewalk
4	plaque to replace the existing plaque in accordance with Public Works Code Sections
5	789 et seq., the Commemorative Street Plaque Ordinance.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco has a strong history of recognizing
8	its citizens' accomplishments; and,
9	WHEREAS, Rosalie Taggi, commonly known as "Rosie the Riveter," was part of the
10	North Beach Telegraph community all her life; and,
11	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco recognizes her efforts during World
12	War II as one of the "Rosie the Riveters"; and,
13	WHEREAS, The current brass plaque, dedicated in 2004, which serves as a reminder
14	to the city of the women who worked in factories during World War II, is tarnished and run-
15	down; and,
16	WHEREAS, A new commemorative bronze plaque has been fabricated for installation
17	along the north sidewalk of Vallejo Street at the T intersection of Kearny Street; and,
18	WHEREAS, The design for the new plaque has been approved by the San Francisco
19	Arts Commission; therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco, in
21	accordance with Public Works Code Sections 789 et seq., the Commemorative Street Plaque
22	Ordinance, hereby authorizes the placement of a new commemorative "Rosie the Riveter"
23	sidewalk plaque along the north sidewalk of Vallejo Street at the T intersection of Kearny
24	Street; and, be it
25	

1	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors accepts a commemorative
2	plaque in honor of "Rosie the Riveter" and its installation as a gift to the City and County of
3	San Francisco; and, be it
4	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors requests that the Department
5	of Public Works to add the subject sidewalk and plaque to the Official City Map of
6	commemorative sites.
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	